WORMSER ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT

BID PROPOSAL

Sherfey Engineering Company, L.L.C. Firm Registration No. 3132 104 Del Court, Ste. 400

Project #: 8285.

Project Engineer: JoEmma P. Sherfey, P.E.

Project: ITB 2021-002 "Wormser Road Extension Project"

TOTAL BASE BID AS CORRECTED

Project Engineer: Victor Gonzalez, P.E. AZAR SERVICES LLC SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: Prepared by: Eduardo Martinez, P.E. Date Prepared: November 23, 2020 ALTUS CONSTRUC ANDERSON COLUM MTZ CONSTRUCTION
SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: SAL CONSTRUCTION MA SUMMIT BUILDING & DESI SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: VECTOR UTILITIES LI \$6 268 378 13 \$4 655 651 00 \$4 660 623 55 \$4 849 611 69 \$3,662,202,90 \$3 657 629 90 \$4 149 147 56 ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT BID PRICE AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID UNIT BID PRICE AMOUNT BII AMOUNT BIL UNIT BID PRICE AMOUNT BII INIT BID PRICE AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BII UNIT BID PRICE UNIT BID PRICE INIT BID PRICE obilization, complete and in place for: e Clearing, Complete and in place for \$230,000.00 \$55,350.00 \$50,000.00 \$110,000.00 \$30,750.00 \$15,000.00 \$1,250.00 \$25,000.00 \$2,700.00 \$50,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$5,500.00 \$30,750.00 \$5,500.00 \$25,625.00 \$25,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$19,169.5 \$6,982.0 \$26,650.00 \$15,750.00 \$40,120. \$26,094. \$26,094.97 \$15,000.00 \$6,982.08 Traffic Control, Complete and in place for: 4 Embankment, complete and in place for CY 17,345 \$90,194.00 \$260,001.55 \$65,043.7 Excavation, complete and in place for 6 Subgrade (8") Preparation, complete and in place for: \$1,333,685.0 \$969,300.00 \$1,536,161.0 \$924,425.0 \$16.80 \$603,120.0 35,900 Granular Base (14" Compacted) TY (A) complete and in place for: SY3" HMAC TYPE "D", complete and in place for: 4" Type "B" (Black Base), complete and in place for PE "A", Curb and Gutter, complete and in place 13 Metal Beam Guard Fence, complete and in place for: \$27,904.00 \$47,960.00 \$100.00 \$87,200.00 \$70.50 \$61,476.00 \$92.45 \$168.00 \$146,496.00 avement Markings, complete and in place for: concrete Curb Islands, complete and in place for ncrete Islands @ CV Intersection, complete and in pla 18 HC Ramps, complete and in place for: \$3,000.92 \$2,500.00 \$25,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$2,190.00 \$21,900.00 \$1,175,00 \$249.36 \$2,493.60 \$850.00 \$8,500.00 19 Embankment, complete and in place for: 20 Excavation, complete and in place for: \$1,462.00 \$39,825.00 \$28.99 \$16.80 \$25,200.00 14" Compacted Flexible Base TY (A), complete and in place for 1500 23 2" HMAC (Type "D"), complete and in place for:
24 5" HMAC TYPE "B" (Black Base), complete and in place 1200 \$20,400.00 \$15,300.00 \$15,504.00 \$18.50 25 Prime Coat, complete and in place for: 26 Tack Coat, complete and in place for: SY 1200 \$2.35 \$1.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,100.00 \$2.25 \$2,700.00 \$1.45 \$1,740.00 \$2.06 \$1.42 \$1,704.00 1,200 \$0.70 \$840.00 \$2,100,00 \$3.25 \$3,900.00 \$0.81 \$1,704.00 TYPE "A" Curb & Gutter, complete and in place for 29 Geo-Grid, complete and in place for: 30 Seeding Erosion Blanket, complete and in place for \$0.82 \$4,270.00 \$1.50 \$6,405.00 \$4,697.00 \$0.69 \$2,562.00 Embankment, complete and in place for: Excavation, complete and in place for: Subgrade Preparation (6"), complete and in place for:

14" compacted Flexible Base TY (A), complete and in place for

2" HMAC TYPE "D", complete and in place for: \$2,184.00 \$28,992.60 \$24,460,80 36 5" HMAC TYPE "D" (Black Base), complete and in place for 850 \$41.62 \$30.00 \$25,500.00 \$33.00 \$28,050.00 \$32.93 \$25.85 rime Coat, complete and in place for: Tack Coat, complete and in place for: TYPE "A" Curb & Gutter, complete and in place for: 40 8" Sidewalk, complete and in place for: 42 Seeding Erosion Blanket, complete and in place 43 Remove Disposal of Curb & Gutter, complete and in place t 44 Remove and Relocate Curb Inlet, complete and in place for: \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$1,550.00 \$3,100.00 \$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 \$4,363.80 \$9,600.00 emove and Relocate 24 IN RCP, complete and in place for oving Existing Asphalt, complete and in place for: \$5,320.00 \$20.00 \$2,660.00 \$2,061.50 \$5.00 \$665.00 \$36.00 \$4,788.00 \$6,800.00 \$4,000.00 \$12,800.00 LF 47 Remove/Disposal of Curb & Gutter, complete and in place for \$19.57 \$40.00 \$3,560.00 \$20.00 \$1.780.00 \$15.50 \$1,379.50 \$5.00 \$445.00 \$9.85 \$36.00 \$3,204.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$267.00 52 5'X3' Box Culvert @ STA 54+85, complete and in pla \$156,400.00 \$68,000.00 \$49.319.50 \$49.319.4 \$10,000.0 \$8,900.0 \$8,900.0 \$6,205.00 \$14,300.00 \$14,300.0 \$13.216.08 \$13,216.0 \$3,200.00 \$3,200.0 Headwalls for(3) 30" RCP @STA 13+00, complete and in place for: LS \$13,500.00 \$13,500.0 \$29,500.00 \$29,500.0 \$20,447.52 \$3,600.0 Headwalls for (3) 3'X3' MBC @ Sta 27+80, complete and in place \$50,885.1 \$15,000.0 \$15,000.0 \$17,170.0 \$20,447.5 \$3,600.0 \$6,205.00 \$10,000.00 \$8.900.00 \$6,205.00 \$11.225.00 \$11.225.0 \$49.319.50 \$49.319.50 \$10,000.00 \$8,900.0 \$11,221.20 \$11,221.2 \$3,600.00 \$3,600.00 eadwalls for (3) 30" RCP @ Sta 48+80, complete and in place for: \$16,400.0 \$12,200.00 \$20,946.24 \$20,946.2 \$3,800.00 \$3,800.00 Headwalls for (3) 5'X3' MBC @ Sta 54+85, complete and in pla \$6.50 \$123.00 58 24" PVC DR-14 C-905 Water Line, complete and in place for \$11,025,00 \$142.80 \$14 994 00 59 12" PVC DR-14 C-900 Water Line, complete and in place for \$84,528.00 \$49.00 \$45.00 \$52,830.00 \$48.00 \$83,823.60 \$28,800.00 \$4,200.00 \$24,192.00 \$4,800.00 \$5,171.66 24" Caps, complete and in place for \$2,100.00 water Pollution Prevention Plan 62 Silt Fencing, complete and in place for:
63 Concrete Washout Pit, complete and in place for LF 642 \$38,562.00 \$1.10 \$1.04 \$8,000.00 \$40,000.00 \$18,000.00 \$8,800.00 \$4,800.00 Underground Service Trenching, complete and in place for: 68 Conduit Crossing, complete and in place for: 69 Remove and relocate light pole, complete and in place for EA \$9,785.61 \$3,200.00 \$6,400.00 \$3,500.00 \$7,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$24,000.0 \$4,437.2 \$2,900.00 \$5,800.00

\$4,657,248.55

\$4.849.609.99

\$3,662,202,90

\$3,681,893,86

\$4,149,147,56

\$4,655,651.00

\$6,281,841.93

Project: ITB 2021-002 "Wormser Road Extension Project"

\$

WORMSER ROAD EXTENSION PROJECT
BID PROPOSAL
Sherfey Engineering Company, L.L.C.
Firm Registration No. 3132
104 Del Court, Ste. 400
Laredo, Texas 78041

Project #: 8285.00

Project Engineer: JoEmma P. Sherfey, P.E.

| Prepared by: Eduardo Martinez, P.E. | | ALTUS CONSTRUCTION LLC | | ANDERSON COLUMBIA | | AZAR SERVICES LLC | | MTZ CONSTRUCTION INC | | SAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT | | SUMMIT BUILDING & DESIGN | | VECTOR UTILITIES LLC | |
|--|---------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|----------------|----------------------|--------------|
| Date Prepared: November 23, 2020 | | SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: | \$6,268,378.13 | SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: | \$4,655,651.00 | SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: | \$4,660,623.55 | SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: | \$4,849,611.69 | SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: | \$3,662,202.90 | SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: | \$3,657,629.90 | SUBMITTED BID TOTAL: | \$4,149,147. |
| I ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT UNIT QTY | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT BID | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT B |
| DEDUCTIVE ALTENATES | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 Site Clearing, complete and in place for | Acre 21 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$55,350.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$25,625.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$30,750.00 | \$862.55 | \$17,682.28 | \$1,300.00 | \$26,6 |
| 2 12" PVC Waterline Crossings, complete and in place for: | LF 1,174 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$72.00 | \$84,528.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$43.90 | \$51,538.60 | \$45.00 | \$52,830.00 | \$44.28 | \$51,984.72 | \$71.40 | \$83,82 |
| 3 12" PVC caps, complete and in place for: | EA 24 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$400.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$780.92 | \$18,742.08 | \$900.00 | \$21,600.00 | \$465.78 | \$11,178.72 | \$756.00 | \$18,14 |
| 4 24" Waterline crossing, complete and in place for: | LF 105 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$92.00 | \$9,660.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$91.25 | \$9,581.25 | \$113.00 | \$11,865.00 | \$126.51 | \$13,283.55 | \$142.80 | \$14,99 |
| 5 Underground Service Trenching, complete and in place for: | LF 8,600 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$13.40 | \$115,240.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$6.75 | \$58,050.00 | \$6.00 | \$51,600.00 | \$4.03 | \$34,658.00 | \$7.50 | \$64,50 |
| 6 Subgrade preparation, complete and in place for: | S.Y. 5,000 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,500.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$2.25 | \$11,250.00 | \$10.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$0.63 | \$3,150.00 | \$3.15 | \$15,75 |
| 7 14" Granular Base Material, complete and in place for: | S.Y. 5,000 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$27.00 | \$135,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$44.04 | \$220,200.00 | \$25.75 | \$128,750.00 | \$26.74 | \$133,700.00 | \$16.80 | \$84,00 |
| 8 3" Type D, HMAC, complete and in place, for: | S.Y. 5,000 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$16.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$18.93 | \$94,650.00 | \$15.50 | \$77,500.00 | \$15.70 | \$78,500.00 | \$26.00 | \$130,00 |
| 9 4" Type B, Black Base, Complete and in place for: | S.Y. 5,000 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$20.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$25.32 | \$126,600.00 | \$19.50 | \$97,500.00 | \$20.64 | \$103,200.00 | \$26.25 | \$131,25 |
| 10 replace with 17" of compacted Flexible Base Material, complete and in | S.Y. 35,900 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$25.70 | \$922,630.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$16.23 | \$582,657.00 | \$20.40 | \$732,360.00 | \$6.04 | \$216,836.00 | \$16.80 | \$603,12 |

| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SUBMITTED: | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------------------------|-----|----------------------------|-------------------------|-----|----------------------------|-----|
| Bid Proposal - Acknowledgement of Addendum, wage determination, Affirm Act | tion YES | YES | NO | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| Form of Non Collusive Affidavit | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| Information from Bidders - project experieince, schedule, equipment, material su | upplier Incomplete- no material | | Incomplete- no schedule or | | | Incomplete- no schedule or | |
| | suppliers | YES | suppliers | Incomplete- no schedule | YES | materail suppliers | YES |
| Completed Bid Schedule | NO - Missing Deductive | | | | | | |
| | Alternates | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| Statement of Material & Other Charges | NO | NO | NO | NO | NO | YES | NO |
| Bid Bond | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| Conflict of Interest Form - CIQ Form | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| Certification - Regarding Disbarment, Certification Form H2048 | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| Certification - Regarding Federal Lobbying Form H2049 | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| Proof of No Delinquent Taxes Due Webb County | YES | YES | YES | NO | YES | YES | YES |
| Webb County Code of Ethic Form | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES | YES |
| | | | | | | | |

NOTES;

1. THE NUMBERS SHOWN IN RED ARE CORRECTED FROM THE ORIGINAL BID

2. THE BASE BID TOTALS SHOWN IN RED HAVE BEEN CHANGED DUE TO MATHEMATICAL ERRORS

3. THE HIGHLIGHTED TOTAL IS THE APPARENT LOW BIDDER